

Tabulation of Bids

Awarded to: MCC, Inc.	Date Awarded: 03/28/22	Amount Awarded (includes Base Bid) \$1,338,590.60
---------------------------------	----------------------------------	--

State of Wisconsin Department of Transportation Bureau of Aeronautics	Project Manager:	Andrew Trimble	Consultant:	Westwood
	Airport:	ATW - Appleton International	Bid Date:	3/17/2022
	Project:	ATW1008 Contract 2 / SAP-95 / 0744-40-95	Bid Time:	2:00 P.M.
	Bid for:	Service Road Reconstruction and Widening	DBE Goals:	- n/a -

-- BID REJECTED --

DESCRIPTION:			MCC, Inc. 2600 N Roemer Rd P.O. Box 1137 Appleton, WI 54911		Michels Road and Stone, Inc 817 W Main Street Brownsville, WI 53006		Triple P Inc. dba Peters Concrete Com 1516 Atkinson Drive Green Bay, WI 54303		Northeast Asphalt, Inc. W6380 Design Drive Greenville, WI 54942		Vinton Construction Company 2705 N. Rapids Road Manitowoc, WI 54220		Relyco, Inc 1195 Scheuring Rd PO Box 5246 De Pere, WI 54311	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
C100.010	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM	1 LS	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00		\$0.00
P152.010	COMMON EXCAVATION	12,000 CY	\$6.10	\$73,200.00	\$9.02	\$108,240.00	\$9.13	\$109,560.00	\$6.50	\$78,000.00	\$10.75	\$129,000.00		\$0.00
P159.010	SITE FINISHING, BASE BID	1 LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$0.00
203.0100	REMOVING SMALL PIPE CULVERTS	5 EACH	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$344.18	\$1,720.90	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$345.00	\$1,725.00		\$0.00
203.0110	REMOVING CULVERT OVER 54 - INCH	1 EACH	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,236.87	\$1,236.87	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$3,160.00	\$3,160.00		\$0.00
P207.030	COMPOSITE BASE COURSE	1,800 CY	\$1.65	\$2,970.00	\$11.93	\$21,474.00	\$11.13	\$20,034.00	\$7.00	\$12,600.00	\$2.00	\$3,600.00		\$0.00
305.0110	BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 3/4 - INCH	4,776 TON	\$19.50	\$93,132.00	\$16.57	\$79,138.32	\$14.28	\$68,201.28	\$16.57	\$79,138.32	\$17.50	\$83,580.00		\$0.00
305.0120	BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 1 1/4 - INCH	8,934 TON	\$12.60	\$112,568.40	\$10.00	\$89,340.00	\$12.10	\$108,101.40	\$13.84	\$123,646.56	\$10.15	\$90,680.10		\$0.00
311.0110	BREAKER RUN	7,700 TON	\$12.80	\$98,560.00	\$10.00	\$77,000.00	\$13.12	\$101,024.00	\$13.85	\$106,645.00	\$13.90	\$107,030.00		\$0.00
211.0100	PREPARE FOUNDATION FOR ASPHALT PAVING - BASE BID	1 LS	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$19,860.00	\$19,860.00	\$19,860.00	\$19,860.00	\$19,860.00	\$19,860.00	\$19,860.00	\$19,860.00		\$0.00
325.0100	PULVERIZE AND RELAY PAVEMENT	10,740 SY	\$0.65	\$6,981.00	\$2.11	\$22,661.40	\$0.74	\$7,947.60	\$0.60	\$6,444.00	\$0.73	\$7,840.20		\$0.00
455.0600	TACK COAT	1,480 GAL	\$4.50	\$6,660.00	\$3.40	\$5,032.00	\$3.40	\$5,032.00	\$3.40	\$5,032.00	\$3.40	\$5,032.00		\$0.00
460.6223	HMA PAVEMENT 3MT 58-28S	3,930 TON	\$58.70	\$230,691.00	\$67.20	\$264,096.00	\$67.20	\$264,096.00	\$67.20	\$264,096.00	\$67.20	\$264,096.00		\$0.00
460.6224	HMA PAVEMENT 4MT 58-28S	2,780 TON	\$63.10	\$175,418.00	\$72.40	\$201,272.00	\$72.40	\$201,272.00	\$72.40	\$201,272.00	\$72.40	\$201,272.00		\$0.00
460.2000	INCENTIVE DENSITY HMA PAVEMENT	4,300 DOL	\$1.00	\$4,300.00	\$1.00	\$4,300.00	\$1.00	\$4,300.00	\$1.00	\$4,300.00	\$1.00	\$4,300.00		\$0.00
690.0150	SAWING ASPHALT	250 LF	\$2.25	\$562.50	\$2.25	\$562.50	\$1.49	\$372.50	\$2.25	\$562.50	\$1.49	\$372.50		\$0.00
C105.010	MOBILIZATION, BASE BID	1 LS	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$40,886.29	\$40,886.29	\$75,750.00	\$75,750.00	\$87,620.00	\$87,620.00	\$67,500.00	\$67,500.00		\$0.00
P646.010	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF HAUL ROADS, BASE BID	1 LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$1.00		\$0.00
P646.020	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF AIRPORT HAUL ROADS, BASE BID	1 LS	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$1.00		\$0.00
P642.012	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C	1 EACH	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,325.00	\$8,325.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$0.00
520.8000	CONCRETE COLLARS FOR PIPES	1 EACH	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$748.82	\$748.82	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$685.00	\$685.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00
521.3777	PIPE ARCH CORRUGATE STEEL, 77X52 - INCH	136 LF	\$265.00	\$36,040.00	\$250.99	\$34,134.64	\$298.00	\$40,528.00	\$287.00	\$39,032.00	\$394.80	\$53,692.80		\$0.00
521.1277	APRON ENDWALLS FOR PIPE ARCH STEEL, 77X52 - INCH	2 EACH	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,056.08	\$6,112.16	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$3,654.00	\$7,308.00		\$0.00
522.0130	CULVERT PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE, CLASS III, 30 - INCH	24 LF	\$125.00	\$3,000.00	\$157.16	\$3,771.84	\$169.00	\$4,056.00	\$120.00	\$2,880.00	\$106.95	\$2,566.80		\$0.00
522.0412	CULVERT PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE, CLASS IV, 12 - INCH	72 LF	\$46.00	\$3,312.00	\$67.72	\$4,875.84	\$89.00	\$6,408.00	\$70.00	\$5,040.00	\$69.40	\$4,996.80		\$0.00
522.0418	CULVERT PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE, CLASS IV, 18 - INCH	198 LF	\$61.00	\$12,078.00	\$71.55	\$14,166.90	\$98.00	\$19,404.00	\$66.00	\$13,068.00	\$82.15	\$16,265.70		\$0.00
522.1012	APRON ENDWALLS FOR CULVERT PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE, 12 - INCH	2 EACH	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$854.93	\$1,709.86	\$875.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$985.00	\$1,970.00		\$0.00
522.1018	APRON ENDWALLS FOR CULVERT PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE, 18 - INCH	4 EACH	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$931.76	\$3,727.04	\$1,025.00	\$4,100.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,077.00	\$4,308.00		\$0.00
524.0630	APRON ENDWALLS FOR CULVERT PIPE SALVAGED, 30 - INCH	1 EACH	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$956.99	\$956.99	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,240.00	\$1,240.00		\$0.00
612.0206	PIPE UNDERDRAIN UNPERFORATED SCHEDULE 80 PVC 6- INCH	25 LF	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$58.54	\$1,463.50	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$32.00	\$800.00	\$49.70	\$1,242.50		\$0.00
612.0806	APRON ENDWALLS FOR UNDERDRAIN REINFORCED CONCRETE 6-INCH	1 EACH	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$425.02	\$425.02	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$320.00	\$320.00	\$378.00	\$378.00		\$0.00
D705.106	AIRPORT UNDERDRAIN 6- INCH	190 LF	\$8.50	\$1,615.00	\$17.98	\$3,416.20	\$24.00	\$4,560.00	\$18.00	\$3,420.00	\$34.70	\$6,693.00		\$0.00
614.2300	MGS GUARDRAIL 3	200 LF	\$28.00	\$5,600.00	\$28.00	\$5,600.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$34.50	\$6,900.00	\$28.00	\$5,600.00		\$0.00

614.2340	MGS GUARDRAIL 3 L	200 LF	\$29.00	\$5,800.00	\$29.00	\$5,800.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$34.50	\$6,900.00	\$29.00	\$5,800.00		\$0.00
614.2610	MGS GUARDRAIL TERMINAL EAT	8 EACH	\$3,475.00	\$27,800.00	\$3,475.00	\$27,800.00	\$4,200.00	\$33,600.00	\$3,800.00	\$30,400.00	\$3,475.00	\$27,800.00		\$0.00
628.1504	SILT FENCE	6,600 LF	\$2.00	\$13,200.00	\$2.00	\$13,200.00	\$1.95	\$12,870.00	\$2.20	\$14,520.00	\$2.00	\$13,200.00		\$0.00
628.1520	SILT FENCE MAINTENANCE	6,600 LF	\$0.01	\$66.00	\$0.01	\$66.00	\$0.10	\$660.00	\$0.02	\$132.00	\$0.01	\$66.00		\$0.00
628.1905	MOBILIZATION EROSION CONTROL	3 EACH	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00		\$0.00
628.1910	MOBILIZATION EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL	1 EACH	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$400.00	\$400.00		\$0.00
628.7504	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	648 LF	\$7.75	\$5,022.00	\$7.75	\$5,022.00	\$7.25	\$4,698.00	\$9.00	\$5,832.00	\$7.75	\$5,022.00		\$0.00
628.7555	CULVERT PIPE CHECKS	67 EACH	\$17.50	\$1,172.50	\$17.50	\$1,172.50	\$18.00	\$1,206.00	\$15.00	\$1,005.00	\$17.50	\$1,172.50		\$0.00
628.7570	ROCK BAGS	345 EACH	\$17.50	\$6,037.50	\$17.50	\$6,037.50	\$10.75	\$3,708.75	\$15.00	\$5,175.00	\$17.50	\$6,037.50		\$0.00
625.0500	SALVAGED TOPSOIL	26,075 SY	\$0.85	\$22,163.75	\$1.71	\$44,588.25	\$0.48	\$12,516.00	\$0.60	\$15,645.00	\$1.20	\$31,290.00		\$0.00
628.2008	EROSION MAT URBAN CLASS I TYPE B	24,300 SY	\$1.55	\$37,665.00	\$1.55	\$37,665.00	\$1.75	\$42,525.00	\$2.35	\$57,105.00	\$1.55	\$37,665.00		\$0.00
629.0210	FERTILIZER, TYPE B	16 CWT	\$75.00	\$1,200.00	\$75.00	\$1,200.00	\$65.00	\$1,040.00	\$80.00	\$1,280.00	\$75.00	\$1,200.00		\$0.00
X901.010	AIRPORT SEEDING MIXTURE	940 LB	\$8.50	\$7,990.00	\$8.50	\$7,990.00	\$9.95	\$9,353.00	\$8.00	\$7,520.00	\$8.50	\$7,990.00		\$0.00
630.0200	SEEDING, TEMPORARY	705 LB	\$3.00	\$2,115.00	\$3.00	\$2,115.00	\$2.95	\$2,079.75	\$4.00	\$2,820.00	\$3.00	\$2,115.00		\$0.00
630.0500	WATERING SEEDING	170 MGAL	\$30.00	\$5,100.00	\$30.00	\$5,100.00	\$35.00	\$5,950.00	\$35.00	\$5,950.00	\$30.00	\$5,100.00		\$0.00
634.0616	POSTS WOOD, 16 FOOT	40 EACH	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$165.00	\$6,600.00	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$90.00	\$3,600.00		\$0.00
637.2210	SIGNS, TYPE II, REFLECTIVE H	241 SF	\$18.00	\$4,338.00	\$18.00	\$4,338.00	\$28.00	\$6,748.00	\$22.90	\$5,518.90	\$18.00	\$4,338.00		\$0.00
638.2602	REMOVING SIGNS, TYPE II	4 EACH	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$32.00	\$128.00	\$25.00	\$100.00		\$0.00
638.3000	REMOVING SMALL SIGN SUPPORTS	3 EACH	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$30.00	\$90.00	\$32.00	\$96.00	\$25.00	\$75.00		\$0.00
X638.000	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS ROADWAY MARKERS	1 LS	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$0.00
P620.111	MARKING WHITE WATERBORNE TYPE 1	62 SF	\$10.85	\$672.70	\$10.85	\$672.70	\$10.85	\$672.70	\$10.85	\$672.70	\$10.85	\$672.70		\$0.00
P620.311	MARKING YELLOW WATERBORNE TYPE 1	260 SF	\$10.85	\$2,821.00	\$10.85	\$2,821.00	\$10.85	\$2,821.00	\$10.85	\$2,821.00	\$10.85	\$2,821.00		\$0.00
P620.710	REFLECTIVE MEDIA, TYPE I, GRADATION A	20 LB	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$20.00		\$0.00
P643.010	AIRPORT CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	\$38,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$1,262.00	\$1,262.00	\$1,262.00	\$1,262.00	\$1,262.00	\$1,262.00	\$1,262.00	\$1,262.00		\$0.00
BASE BID - East Service Road (Sta. 200+18 - Sta. 269+50)			\$1,153,296.35		\$1,196,674.07		\$1,249,898.98		\$1,280,463.98		\$1,268,158.10		\$0.00	

DESCRIPTION:			MCC, Inc.		Michels Road and Stone, Inc		Triple P Inc. dba Peters Concrete Com		Northeast Asphalt, Inc.		Vinton Construction Company		Relyco, Inc		
ALTERNATE A - East Service Road - Fuel Area (Sta. 269+50 - Sta. 277+83)															
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
P152.010	COMMON EXCAVATION	1,960	CY	\$11.50	\$22,540.00	\$10.68	\$20,932.80	\$5.52	\$10,819.20	\$7.25	\$14,210.00	\$13.00	\$25,480.00		\$0.00
P207.030	COMPOSITE BASE COURSE	1,000	CY	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$11.93	\$11,930.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$8.40	\$8,400.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00		\$0.00
305.0110	BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 3/4 - INCH	224	TON	\$19.50	\$4,368.00	\$15.01	\$3,362.24	\$16.00	\$3,584.00	\$15.01	\$3,362.24	\$19.40	\$4,345.60		\$0.00
305.0120	BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 1 1/4 - INCH	365	TON	\$12.60	\$4,599.00	\$9.59	\$3,500.35	\$12.10	\$4,416.50	\$13.10	\$4,781.50	\$13.05	\$4,763.25		\$0.00
311.0110	BREAKER RUN	1,300	TON	\$12.80	\$16,640.00	\$9.01	\$11,713.00	\$13.12	\$17,056.00	\$13.75	\$17,875.00	\$13.90	\$18,070.00		\$0.00
211.0110	PREPARE FOUNDATION FOR ASPHALT PAVING - ALTERNATE A	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,250.00	\$9,250.00	\$9,250.00	\$9,250.00	\$9,250.00	\$9,250.00	\$9,250.00	\$9,250.00		\$0.00
325.0100	PULVERIZE AND RELAY PAVEMENT	3,820	SY	\$0.65	\$2,483.00	\$3.63	\$13,866.60	\$0.90	\$3,438.00	\$0.70	\$2,674.00	\$0.90	\$3,438.00		\$0.00
455.0600	TACK COAT	320	GAL	\$4.50	\$1,440.00	\$3.40	\$1,088.00	\$3.40	\$1,088.00	\$3.40	\$1,088.00	\$3.40	\$1,088.00		\$0.00
460.6223	HMA PAVEMENT 3MT 58-28S	870	TON	\$58.70	\$51,069.00	\$69.70	\$60,639.00	\$69.70	\$60,639.00	\$69.70	\$60,639.00	\$69.70	\$60,639.00		\$0.00
460.6224	HMA PAVEMENT 4MT 58-28S	620	TON	\$63.10	\$39,122.00	\$78.10	\$48,422.00	\$78.10	\$48,422.00	\$78.10	\$48,422.00	\$78.10	\$48,422.00		\$0.00
460.2000	INCENTIVE DENSITY HMA PAVEMENT	970	DOL	\$1.00	\$970.00	\$1.00	\$970.00	\$1.00	\$970.00	\$1.00	\$970.00	\$1.00	\$970.00		\$0.00
690.0150	SAWING ASPHALT	430	LF	\$2.25	\$967.50	\$2.25	\$967.50	\$1.49	\$640.70	\$2.25	\$967.50	\$1.49	\$640.70		\$0.00
C105.010	MOBILIZATION, ALTERNATE A	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,370.00	\$8,370.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$13,250.00	\$13,250.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00		\$0.00
612.0206	PIPE UNDERDRAIN UNPERFORATED SCHEDULE 80 PVC 6-INCH	30	LF	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$58.11	\$1,743.30	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$32.00	\$960.00	\$49.70	\$1,491.00		\$0.00

612.0806	APRON ENDWALLS FOR UNDERDRAIN REINFORCED CONCRETE 6-INCH	1 EACH	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$425.02	\$425.02	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$320.00	\$320.00	\$377.00	\$377.00		\$0.00
D705.106	AIRPORT UNDERDRAIN 6- INCH	960 LF	\$9.00	\$8,640.00	\$17.21	\$16,521.60	\$24.00	\$23,040.00	\$14.95	\$14,352.00	\$34.20	\$32,832.00		\$0.00
628.1504	SILT FENCE	1,000 LF	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.95	\$1,950.00	\$2.20	\$2,200.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00		\$0.00
628.1520	SILT FENCE MAINTENANCE	1,000 LF	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$0.10	\$100.00	\$0.02	\$20.00	\$0.01	\$10.00		\$0.00
628.1905	MOBILIZATION EROSION CONTROL	2 EACH	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$800.00		\$0.00
628.1910	MOBILIZATION EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL	1 EACH	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$400.00	\$400.00		\$0.00
628.7010	INLET PROTECTION TYPE B	1 EACH	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$79.00	\$79.00	\$75.00	\$75.00		\$0.00
628.7504	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	24 LF	\$8.00	\$192.00	\$8.00	\$192.00	\$7.25	\$174.00	\$9.00	\$216.00	\$8.00	\$192.00		\$0.00
628.7555	CULVERT PIPE CHECKS	3 EACH	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$18.00	\$54.00	\$15.00	\$45.00	\$20.00	\$60.00		\$0.00
628.7570	ROCK BAGS	35 EACH	\$20.00	\$700.00	\$20.00	\$700.00	\$10.75	\$376.25	\$15.00	\$525.00	\$20.00	\$700.00		\$0.00
625.0500	SALVAGED TOPSOIL	1,375 SY	\$0.85	\$1,168.75	\$1.85	\$2,543.75	\$1.00	\$1,375.00	\$0.75	\$1,031.25	\$1.20	\$1,650.00		\$0.00
628.2008	EROSION MAT URBAN CLASS I TYPE B	1,400 SY	\$1.95	\$2,730.00	\$1.95	\$2,730.00	\$1.75	\$2,450.00	\$2.35	\$3,290.00	\$1.95	\$2,730.00		\$0.00
629.0210	FERTILIZER, TYPE B	1 CWT	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$300.00	\$300.00		\$0.00
X901.010	AIRPORT SEEDING MIXTURE	50 LB	\$8.50	\$425.00	\$8.50	\$425.00	\$9.95	\$497.50	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$8.50	\$425.00		\$0.00
630.0200	SEEDING, TEMPORARY	40 LB	\$3.00	\$120.00	\$3.00	\$120.00	\$2.95	\$118.00	\$4.00	\$160.00	\$3.00	\$120.00		\$0.00
630.0500	WATERING SEEDING	30 MGAL	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00		\$0.00
X00011	VEHICLE GATE LOOPS	2 EACH	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00		\$0.00
ALTERNATE A - East Service Road - Fuel Area (Sta. 269+50 - Sta. 277+83)			\$185,294.25		\$230,757.16		\$217,173.15		\$217,752.49		\$243,468.55		\$0.00	

TOTAL BASE BID - East Service Road (Sta. 200+18 - Sta. 269+50)			\$1,153,296.35		\$1,196,674.07		\$1,249,898.98		\$1,280,463.98		\$1,268,158.10		\$0.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE A - East Service Road - Fuel Area (Sta. 269+50 - Sta. 277+83)			\$185,294.25		\$230,757.16		\$217,173.15		\$217,752.49		\$243,468.55		\$0.00
GRAND TOTAL (Base Bid)			\$1,338,590.60		\$1,427,431.23		\$1,467,072.13		\$1,498,216.47		\$1,511,626.65		\$0.00